Castrol Victoria SpeedFest @ CTMP

Canadian Tire Motorsports Park, Bowmanville Ontario - 3.956 kilométres
Epreuve / Round #1 - May 20 Mai 2022

Résultats Officiels / Official Results
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Qual. # Pilote/Driver Voiture/Car Tours Info
1 SP1 1 66 KurtWittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC  Honda Civic Type R (FK8) 2018 Lomb::fioii::gepe"y ';::;:f;\?nfznda / Perry Performance & Competition / RV6 14 30m19.759s
2 SP-2 2 03 Gabrile Lacombe Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2008 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport / Qualitech 14 30m30.118s
3 SP-3 7 5  Guillaume Labbé Bécancour QC Honda Civic Type R (FK8) 2022 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport 14
4 SP-4 5 14 Todd Chiappino Everett ON Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2017 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing 14
5 SP-5 3 55 Owen Clarke Mountain ON Toyota GR86 Turbo (ZN6) 2017 Team Red Green 14
6 SP-6 8 99 Eric Chaput St-Augustin-de-Desmaul  QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 Xtreme Motorsports Automobile S. Ouellet / Mallette Société de comptables 14
7 SP-7 11 57 Sylvain Ouellet Louiseville QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 M & M Racing Team Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet 14
8 SP-8 Dnq 05 Nathan Blok Pembroke ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2009 Futec Motorsports Shellbourne Fuels / SunSign Graphics / H&H Construction 14
9 SP-9 9 11 Arek Wojciechowski Nepeane ON BMW 325i (E90) 2009 8Legs Racing W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd. 14
10 SP-10 10 75 Alex Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2019 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 14
11 P-1 9 Connor Bell Kanata ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 Team Unity / RySpec Racing Digital Unity 14 31m38.684s
12 P-2 4 Sylvain Laporte Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch 14 31m38.739s
13 SP-11 6 91 Christopher Bernier Stittsville ON BMW 323i (E90) 2008 Metric Homes Racing Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware 14
14 P-3 2 ﬂVincent Desautels Mont St-Hilaire Qc Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2018 VD Racing T(;‘li;i:'tiﬁrgé:te“er ECO Expert / Toitures Dussault / 14
15 SP-12 14 33 Nelson Chan Richmond Hill ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 14
16 SP-13 12 18 Shelby Mills Stittsville ON VW Jetta GLI (MkV) 2006 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction 14
17 P-4 1 Marc-André Bourdages St-Colomban QC Honda Civic Si (FB6) 2015 Picotti Racing/Perry Performance Perry Performance & Competition / Hybrid Racing 14
18 C-1 3 Frédéric Bernier Québec QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Hi-Fi Racing Idatastart / Auto Hi-Fi / Vandal Design / Kenwood 14 32m14.559s
19 SP-14 13 Dominic Dumais Repentigny QC Subaru BRZ Turbo (ZN6) 2013 D2 Autosport Perry Performance / Lachute Performance / Précision Auto Canada 14
20 Cc-2 4 Mario Berthiaume Trois-Riviéres QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2017 M & M Racing Team 14 32m20.080s
21 C-3 10 Cameron Nabert R Smith Falls ON Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction 14

Chauffage & Climatisation Lalonde / Plomberie Lalonde / Fritzstone
22 C-4 2 Zack Lalonde R Gatineau QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2009 Xtréme Motorsports / Action Performance / Bobcat Ottawa Valley / Pro Mécanique / 13
Fntretien Ménaaer | arnse / Tmnression Charles

23 C-5 7 Eric Coulombe Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 ECR Eric Coulombe Racing GM Paillé 13
24 P-5 Dnq Ethan Bell R Ottawa ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 Team Unity / RySpec Racing 13
25 c6 11 Steve Montminy R Blainville Qc Nissan Micra (K13) 2015 SMC-Racing Team g:::::sz;?zas";fg;EPﬂie/r\'/‘iizzmte Bquipements Camions Autocar /-, 5
26 Cc-7 9 Alex Donnelly R Varennes QC Mini Cooper (R53) 2003 GT Racing Pneus Charles 13
27 P-6 8 Perry Wener R Laval QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2006 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport 13
28 C-8 5 Richard Foegele Calabogie ON Honda Fit (GE8) 2010 R Sport Quizefy 13
29 SP-15 Dnq Marc Héroux Trois-Riviéres QC  Chevrolet Camaro RS (Gen 6) 2020 BP3D Compétition / GM Lessard GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon 13
30 C-9 8 [« 3 Malka Chamberland R Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012 Chamberland Racing Produits Chimiques Citadel / M.I. maintenance industrielle 13
31 C-10 12 YZ Il Stéphane Day Mersier QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 GT Racing 13
32 P-7 7 L3 B Crystel Charest Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch 13
33 C-11 14 I:{: 3 Cyndie Picotte R St-Colomban QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Picotti Racing/Perry Performance Perry Performance & Competition / Hybrid Racing 12
34 C-12 13 P Nathan Mutch Newburgh ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Two Mutch Racing 12
35 SP-16 4 88 Michael Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 10 Crash
36 P-8 6 Caydon Goodridge R Brampton ON Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013 RySpec Racing Trackl Suspension / Summit Wraps 3 Crash
37 C-13 6 Etienne Samson Laflamme St-Jean sur Richelieu QC Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Lasa Racing [ Accident
38 P-9 5 Blake Kelley R Holland Landing ON Honda Civic Si (FE2) 2023 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing [ Accident
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Fred Magny

Vincent Berthiaume R
Marie-France Gagné
Ben O'Hare
Charles-André Bilodeau

Jacques Gravel

Patrick Michaud

* Pole Position:

* Pole Position Production:

* Pole Position Compact:

* Fastest Race Lap:

* Fastest Race Lap Production:

* Fastest Race Lap Compact:

COLLISION

Trois-Rivieres
Granby
Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac
Liverpool
Lac Brome

Beaconsfield

Laval

Kurt Wittmer
Marc-André Bourdages
Ben O'Hare
Gabriel Lacombe
Sylvain Laporte

Frederic Bernier

Qc
Qc
UK
Qc
Qc
Qc

Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Acura TSX Type S (CL9)
Toyota GR86 SC (ZN6)
Nissan Micra Cup (K13)

Ford Mustang Ecoboost (S550)

BMW 330i (E90)

Volkswagen Golf GTi (Mk6)

1m48.644s
2m03.576s
2m01.984s
1m49.702s
1m58.091s
2m01.986s

2017
2004
2014
2015
2020
2011

2010

Mperformances
DMI
BP3D Compétition
The Motorsport Academy
Krono Compétition

GT Racing

BP Racing

Mperformances
Verbom - Planiprét
Banque Scotia Bank

UK shoppe / Supercar experience / Premiership Academy

Auto Tire Depot

Group Lauzon / Unitronic

Driver
Crash
Driver
Electrical
Driver
Engine

Accident

Notes:

- Cars #28, #30, #50 lose fastest Lap for taking Extra lap after the Checker flag during Qualification

session
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Castrol Victoria SpeedFest @ CTMP

Canadian Tire Motorsports Park, Bowmanville Ontario - 3.956 kilométres
Epreuve / Round #2 - May 20 Mai 2023
Résultats Officiels / Official Results

Qual. # Pilote/Driver Voiture/Car Tours Info

1 sp1 2 66  Kurt Wittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion Qc Honda Civic Type R (FK8) 2018 Lomb::fioii::gepe"y ';::;:f;\?nfznda / Perry Performance & Competition / RV6 18  29m06.854s
2 SP-2 03 Gabrile Lacombe Trois-Rivieres QcC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2008 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport / Qualitech 18 29m19.564s
3 SP-3 5 14 Todd Chiappino Everett ON Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2017 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing 18

4 SP-4 6 55 Owen Clarke Mountain ON Toyota GR86 Turbo (ZN6) 2017 Team Red Green 18

5 SP-5 12 11 Arek Wojciechowski Nepeane ON BMW 325i (E90) 2009 8Legs Racing W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd. 18

6 SP-6 3 5  Guillaume Labbé Bécancour QC Honda Civic Type R (FK8) 2022 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport 18

7 SP-7 9 05 Nathan Blok Pembroke ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2009 Futec Motorsports Shellbourne Fuels / SunSign Graphics / H&H Construction 18

8 SP-8 4 88 Michael Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 18

9 SP-9 14 91 Shawn Bernier Gloucester ON BMW 323i (E90) 2008 Metric Homes Racing Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware 18

10 SP-10 11 24 Marc Héroux Trois-Riviéres QC  Chevrolet Camaro RS (Gen 6) 2020 BP3D Compétition / GM Lessard GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon 18

11 SP-11 7 99 Sylvain Ouellet Louiseville QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 Xtreme Motorsports Automobile S. Ouellet / Mallette Société de comptables 18

12 Sp-12 15 18 Shelby Mills Stittsville ON VW Jetta GLI (MkV) 2006 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction 18

13 SP-13 Dnq 26 Charles-André Bilodeau Lac Brome QC  Ford Mustang Ecoboost (S550) 2020 Krono Compétition 18

14 SP-14 10 75 Alex Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2019 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 17

15 SP-15 8 57 Mario Charette St-Charles Borrommée QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 M & M Racing Team Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet 17

16 SP-16 Dnq 94 Fred Magny Trois-Riviéres QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2017 Mperformances Mperformances 17

17 P-1 1/4 Sylvain Laporte Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch 17 30m18.010s
18 P-2 2/3 Connor Bell Kanata ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 Team Unity / RySpec Racing Digital Unity 17 30m30.889s
19 SP-17 13 Nelson Chan Richmond Hill ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 17

20 P-3 9 Blake Kelley R Holland Landing ON Honda Civic Si (FE2) 2023 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing 17

21 P-4 32 Vincent Desautels Mont St-Hilaire Qc Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2018 VD Racing T(;‘li;i:'tiﬁrgé:te“er ECO Expert / Toitures Dussault / 16

22 P-5 4/1 Marc-André Bourdages St-Colomban QC Honda Civic Si (FB6) 2015 Picotti Racing/Perry Performance Perry Performance & Competition / Hybrid Racing 16

23 P-6 5 Caydon Goodridge R Brampton ON Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013 RySpec Racing Trackl Suspension / Summit Wraps 16

24 P-7 6 Perry Wener R Laval QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2006 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport 16

25 P-8 7 Crystel Charest Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch 16

26 C-1 2/4 Cameron Nabert R Smith Falls ON Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction 16 30m23.696s
27 C-2 1/5 Frédéric Bernier Québec QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Hi-Fi Racing Idatastart / Auto Hi-Fi / Vandal Design / Kenwood 16 30m23.747s
28 C-3 3 Mario Berthiaume Trois-Riviéres QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2017 M & M Racing Team 16

29 c4 8 Alyssa Voyzelle-Montminy R Blainville Qc Nissan Micra (K13) 2015 SMC-Racing Team g:::::sz;?zas";fg;EPﬂie/r\'/‘iizzmte Equipements Camions Autocar /5

Chauffage & Climatisation Lalonde / Plomberie Lalonde / Fritzstone
30 C-5 5/1 Zack Lalonde R Gatineau QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2009 Xtréme Motorsports / Action Performance / Bobcat Ottawa Valley / Pro Mécanique / 16
Entretien Ménager Larose / Impression Charles

31 C-6 7 Alex Donnelly R Varennes QC Mini Cooper (R53) 2003 GT Racing Pneus Charles 16

32 Cc-7 13 Etienne Samson Laflamme St-Jean sur Richelieu QC Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Lasa Racing 16

33 C-8 4/2 Eric Coulombe Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 ECR Eric Coulombe Racing GM Paillé 16

34 C-9 6 Richard Foegele Calabogie ON Honda Fit (GE8) 2010 R Sport Quizefy 16

35 SP-18 16 Dominic Dumais Repentigny QC Subaru BRZ Turbo (ZN6) 2013 D2 Autosport Perry Performance / Lachute Performance / Précision Auto Canada 15 Engine
36 C-10 9 [« 3 Malka Chamberland R Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012 Chamberland Racing Produits Chimiques Citadel / M.I. maintenance industrielle 15

37 C-11 10 YZ Bl Stéphane Day Mersier QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 GT Racing 15

38 C-12 11 {3 Cyndie Picotte R St-Colomban QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Picotti Racing/Perry Performance Perry Performance & Competition / Hybrid Racing 14
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Nathan Mutch

Ethan Bell R

Vincent Berthiaume R
Marie-France Gagné
Ben O'Hare

Jacques Gravel

Patrick Michaud

* Pole Position:

* Pole Position Production:

* Pole Position Compact:

* Fastest Race Lap:

* Fastest Race Lap Production:

* Fastest Race Lap Compact:

COLLISION

Newburgh
Ottawa
Granby
Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac
Liverpool
Beaconsfield

Laval

Gabriel Lacombe
Sylvain Laporte
Frederic Bernier
Charles-André Bilodeau
Blake Kelley R

Cameron Nabert R

IN

ON
ON
Qc
Qc
UK
Qc
Qc
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Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Two Mutch Racing
Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 Team Unity / RySpec Racing
Acura TSX Type S (CL9) 2004 DMI
Toyota GR86 SC (ZN6) 2014 BP3D Compétition
Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 The Motorsport Academy
BMW 330i (E90) 2011 GT Racing
Volkswagen Golf GTi (Mk6) 2010 BP Racing
Race #1 Fastest Lap Notes:
Race #1 Fastest Lap
Race #1 Fastest Lap
1m34.011s
1m42.209s
1m48.400s
MOTORSPORT

www.poleposition.ca

Verbom - Planiprét

Banque Scotia Bank

UK shoppe / Supercar experience / Premiership Academy
Auto Tire Depot

Group Lauzon / Unitronic

11 Mechanical
2 Clutch
Crash
Driver
Electrical
Engine

Accident

- 0 place inverted for SP, 4 for Production & 6 for Compact
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Castrol Victoria SpeedFest @ CTMP

Canadian Tire Motorsports Park, Bowmanville Ontario - 3.956 kilométres
Epreuve / Round #3 - May 21 Mai 2023

Résultats Officiels / Official Results

SUPER

Qual. # Pilote/Driver Voiture/Car Tours Info
1 SP-1 3/4 66 KurtWittmer Vaudreuil-Dorion QC  Honda Civic Type R (FK8) 2018 Lomb::fioii::gepe"y ';::;:f;\?nfznda / Perry Performance & Competition / RV6 14 30m20.016s
2 SP-2 1/6 26 Charles-André Bilodeau Lac Brome QC  Ford Mustang Ecoboost (S550) 2020 Krono Compétition 14 30m20.812s
3 SP-3 5/2 03 Gabrile Lacombe Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2008 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport / Qualitech 14
4 SP-4 7 11  Eric Hochgeschurz Carleton Place ON BMW 325i (E90) 2009 8Legs Racing W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd. 14
5 SP-5 8 91 Christopher Bernier Stittsville ON BMW 323i (E90) 2008 Metric Homes Racing Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware 14
6 SP-6 10 24 Marc Héroux Trois-Riviéres QC  Chevrolet Camaro RS (Gen 6) 2020 BP3D Compétition / GM Lessard GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon 14
7 SP-7 6/1 14 Todd Chiappino Everett ON Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2017 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing 14 Penality
8 SP-8 2/5 55 Owen Clarke Mountain ON Toyota GR86 Turbo (ZN6) 2017 Team Red Green 14 Penality
9 SP-9 9 5  Guillaume Labbé Bécancour QC Honda Civic Type R (FK8) 2022 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport 14
10 SP-10 13 18 Shelby Mills Stittsville ON VW Jetta GLI (MkV) 2006 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction 14
11 SP-11 14 57 Mario Charette St-Charles Borrommée  QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 M & M Racing Team Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet 14
12 SP-12 12 99 Eric Chaput St-Augustin-de-Desmaul  QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2020 Xtreme Motorsports Automobile S. Ouellet / Mallette Société de comptables 14 Penality
13 SP-13 17 33 Nelson Chan Richmond Hill ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 14
14 SP-14 15 75 Alex Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2019 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 14
15 P-1 1/4 Blake Kelley R Holland Landing ON Honda Civic Si (FE2) 2023 Velocity Motosports Club Honda Canada Manufacturing 14 30m38.331s
16 P2 5 Vincent Desautels Mont St-Hilaire Qc Honda Civic Si (FK7) 2018 VD Racing T(;‘li;i:'tiﬁrgé:te“er ECO Expert / Toitures Dussault / 14 30m39.021s
17 P-3 2/3 Connor Bell Kanata ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 Team Unity / RySpec Racing Digital Unity 14
18 C-1 1/8 Cameron Nabert R Smith Falls ON Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Fawn Group Motorsports Fawn Group Construction 14 30m40.906s
19 P-4 8 Crystel Charest Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch 14
20 C-2 9 Frédéric Bernier Québec QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Hi-Fi Racing Idatastart / Auto Hi-Fi / Vandal Design / Kenwood 14 30m45.389s
21 C-3 4/5 Etienne Samson Laflamme St-Jean sur Richelieu QC Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Lasa Racing 14
22 P-5 Dnq Marie-France Gagné Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac QC Toyota GR86 SC (ZN6) 2014 BP3D Compétition Banque Scotia Bank 14
23 c4  5/4 Alyssa Voyzelle-Montminy R Blainville Qc Nissan Micra (K13) 2015 SMC-Racing Team g:::::sz;?zas";fg;EPﬂie/r\'/‘iizzmte Equipements Camions Autocar /-,

Chauffage & Climatisation Lalonde / Plomberie Lalonde / Fritzstone
24 C-5 8/1 Zack Lalonde R Gatineau QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2009 Xtréme Motorsports / Action Performance / Bobcat Ottawa Valley / Pro Mécanique / 14
Entretien Ménager Larose / Impression Charles

25 C-6 3/6 Yannick Simard R Carignan QcC Mini Cooper (R53) 2003 GT Racing Pneus Charles 14
26 Cc-7 6/3 Mario Berthiaume Trois-Rivieres QcC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2017 M & M Racing Team 14
27 SP-15 11 88 Michael Habrich Baie d'Urfé QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2016 Xtreme Motorsports SolidXperience / SolidXperts 14
28 Cc-8 10 YZ Bl Stéphane Day Mersier QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 GT Racing 13
29 C-9 11 [« Malka Chamberland R Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012 Chamberland Racing Produits Chimiques Citadel / M.I. maintenance industrielle 13
30 P-6 7 (-3 Perry Wener R Laval QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2006 Empire Motorsports TIL Transport 13
31 C-10 13 PN Nathan Mutch Newburgh ON Toyota Echo Cup (XP10) 2004 Two Mutch Racing 13
32 C-11 12 I:{: 3 Cyndie Picotte R St-Colomban QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 Perry Performance Perry Performance & Competition 13
33 P-7 6 (7B Marc-André Bourdages St-Colomban QC Honda Civic Si (FB6) 2015 Picotti Racing/Perry Performance Perry Performance & Competition / Hybrid Racing 8 Clutch
34 SP-16 16 94 Fred Magny Trois-Riviéres QC Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2017 Mperformances Mperformances 7 Crash
35 C-12 7/2 mEric Coulombe Trois-Riviéres QC Chevrolet Sonic (T300) 2013 ECR Eric Coulombe Racing GM Paillé 7 Mechanical
36 SP-17  4/3 05 Nathan Blok Pembroke ON Nissan 370Z (Z34) 2009 Futec Motorsports Shellbourne Fuels / SunSign Graphics / H&H Construction 5 Transmission
37 P-8 4/1 Caydon Goodridge R Brampton ON Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013 RySpec Racing Trackl Suspension / Summit Wraps [ Mechanical
38 P-9 3/2 Sylvain Laporte Blainville QC Mini Cooper Challenge (R56) 2013 LAPSE Motorsports FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch [ Accident
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Richard Foegele
Ethan Bell R
17 Dominic Dumais
Vincent Berthiaume R
Ben O'Hare
Jacques Gravel

Patrick Michaud

* Pole Position:

* Pole Position Production:

* Pole Position Compact:

* Fastest Race Lap:

* Fastest Race Lap Production:

* Fastest Race Lap Compact:

COLLISION

Calabogie
Ottawa
Repentigny
Granby
Liverpool
Beaconsfield

Laval

Charles-André Bilodeau
Blake Kelley R
Cameron Nabert R
Charles-André Bilodeau
Blake Kelley R

Cameron Nabert R

IN

ON
ON
Qc
Qc
UK
Qc
Qc

NANKANG 2

IE” RACING RADIOS

Quizefy

Perry Performance / Lachute Performance / Précision Auto Canada
Verbom - Planiprét

UK shoppe / Supercar experience / Premiership Academy

Auto Tire Depot

Group Lauzon / Unitronic

Mechanical
Clutch
Engine
Crash
Electrical
Engine

Accident

- 6 place inverted for SP, 4 for Production & 8 for Compact

- Car #14 five second penalty for avoidable contact

- Car #94 five second penalty for avoidable contact

- Car #99 five second penalty for pass under yellow

- Car #55 five second penalty for being out of position at start

Honda Fit (GE8) 2010 R Sport
Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014 Team Unity / RySpec Racing
Subaru BRZ Turbo (ZN6) 2013 D2 Autosport
Acura TSX Type S (CL9) 2004 DMI
Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015 The Motorsport Academy
BMW 330i (E90) 2011 GT Racing
Volkswagen Golf GTi (Mk6) 2010 BP Racing
Race #2 Fastest Lap Notes:
Race #2 Fastest Lap
Race #2 Fastest Lap
1m34.011s
1m42.209s
1m48.400s
MOTORSPORT

www.poleposition.ca
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Classement Super Production Standing

1

a A W N

10

11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19
19
19
19

66

03

14

55
5

11

91

99

24

57

88
26
18
75
o5
33
17
04
43
12
28
52
71

Kurt Wittmer

Gabrile Lacombe
Todd Chiappino
Owen Clarke
Guillaume Labbé
Eric Hochgeschurz
Arek Wojciechowski
Shawn Bernier
Christopher Bernier
Eric Chaput

Sylvain Ouellet
Marc Héroux

Mario Charette
Sylvain Ouellet
Michael Habrich
Charles-André Bilodeau
Shelby Mills

Alex Habrich
Nathan Blok
Nelson Chan
Dominic Dumais
Fred Magny
Jacques Gravel
Jimmy Briére
Frédéric Bernier
Paul Morin

Vaudreuil-Dorion

Trois-Rivieres
Everett
Mountain
Bécancour
Carleton Place
Nepeane
Gloucester
Stittsville
St-Augustin-de-Desmaui
Louiseville
Trois-Rivieres
St-Charles Borrommée
Louiseville
Baie d'Urfé
Lac Brome
Stittsville
Baie d'Urfé
Pembroke
Richmond Hill
Repentigny
Trois-Rivieres
Beaconsfield
Trois-Rivieres
Québec

Ste-Anne-des-Plaine

Qc
Qc
ON
ON
Qc
ON
ON
ON
ON
Qc
Qc

Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
ON
Qc
ON
ON
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc

Honda Civic Type R (FK8)

Honda Civic Si (FG2)
Honda Civic Si (FK7)

Toyota GR86 Turbo (ZN6)
Honda Civic Type R (FK8)

BMW 325i (E90)

BMW 323i (E90)

Nissan 370Z (Z34)

Chevrolet Camaro RS (Gen 6)

Nissan 370Z (Z34)

Nissan 370Z (Z34)

Ford Mustang Ecoboost (S550)

VW Jetta GLI (MkV)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)
Subaru BRZ Turbo (ZN6)
Nissan 370Z (Z34)
BMW 330i (E90)
Hyundai Genesis (BK)
Lexus 1S350 (GSE21)
Pontiac Solstice GXP
Nissan 370Z (Z34)

2018

2008
2017
2017
2022

2009

2008

2020

2020

2020

2016
2020
2006
2019
2009
2016
2013
2017
2011
2013
2006
2008
2018

Lombardi Racing Perry
Performance

Empire Motorsports
Velocity Motosports Club
Team Red Green

Empire Motorsports

8Legs Racing

Metric Homes Racing

Xtreme Motorsports

BP3D Compétition / GM Lessard
M & M Racing Team

Xtreme Motorsports
Krono Compétition
Fawn Group Motorsports
Xtreme Motorsports
Futec Motorsports
Xtreme Motorsports
D2 Autosport
Mperformances
GT Racing
JARB performance
Hi-Fi Racing
GT Racing

Xtreme Motorsports

Lombardi Honda / Perry Performance & Competition / RV6
Performance

TIL Transport / Qualitech
Honda Canada Manufacturing

TIL Transport

W.O. Stinson & Son Ltd.

Metric Homes / Stittsville Home Hardware / Perry Perofrmance

Automobile S. Ouellet / Mallette Société de comptables

GM Lessard Shawinigan-La tuque/BP3D Rampes et balcon
Matériaux Paysager Charrette / Automobile S. Ouellet

SolidXperience / SolidXperts

Fawn Group Construction

SolidXperience / SolidXperts

Shellbourne Fuels / SunSign Graphics / H&H Construction
SolidXperience / SolidXperts

Perry Performance / Lachute Performance / Précision Auto Canada
Mperformances

Auto Tire Depot

Pompes a eau Launier & fils / Construction Eric Gélinas
Idatastart / Auto Hi-Fi / Vandal Design / Kenwood

Unipiéce OEM /Zone Garage / GT Racing

160

123
95
92
85

84

72

65

63

60



Classement Production Standing

11

12
12

12

12
12

30
67
50

41

63

51

25
10
73

70

13
21

23

27
34

Ethan Bell R

Vincent Desautels
Sylvain Laporte
Shawn Little

Blake Kelley R

Perry Wener R

Alexis Jacques R
Crystel Charest
Marc-André Bourdages
Carl Wener

Caydon Goodridge R
Connor Bell
Marie-France Gagné
Charles Deschénes
Vincent Berthiaume R
Patrick Michaud

Nora Jordan R

Yves Legris

Mathieu Legris
Marie-Soleil Labelle

Yannick Lupien

Classement Compact Standing
28

(]

72

36

a9

06
74
19
86

83
59
95

Frédéric Bernier
Cameron Nabert R

Mario Berthiaume

Zack Lalonde R

Steve Montminy R

Alyssa Voyzelle-Montminy R
Alex Donnelly R

Yannick Simard R

Malka Chamberland R
Stéphane Day

Etienne Samson Laflamme
Cyndie Picotte R

Nathan Mutch

Eric Coulombe

Richard Foegele

Ben O'Hare

Ottawa
Mont St-Hilaire
Blainville
Alliston
Holland Landing
Laval
Trois-Rivieres
Blainville
St-Colomban
St-Colomban
Brampton
Kanata
Ste-Marthe-sur-le-Lac
Delson
Granby
Laval
Kanata
Laval
St-Jérome
Gatineau

Mascouche

Québec
Smith Falls

Trois-Rivieres

Gatineau

Blainville
Blainville
Varennes
Carignan
Trois-Rivieres
Mersier
St-Jean sur Richelieu
St-Colomban
Newburgh
Trois-Rivieres
Calabogie

Liverpool

ON
QcC
QcC
ON
ON
QC
QcC
QcC
QcC
QcC
ON
ON
QcC
QcC
QcC
QcC
ON
QcC
QcC
QcC
QcC

QC
ON

QC

Qc

Qc
Qc
Qc
Qc

QC
QC
QC
ON
QC
ON
UK

Toyota GT86 (ZN6)
Honda Civic Si (FK7)
Mini Cooper Challenge (R56)

Honda Civic Si (FE2)

Honda Civic Si (FG2)

Mini Cooper Challenge (R56)

Honda Civic Si (FB6)

Subaru BRZ (ZN6)
Toyota GT86 (ZN6)
Toyota GR86 SC (ZN6)

Acura TSX Type S (CL9)

Volkswagen Golf GTi (Mk6)
Subaru BRZ (ZN6)

Scion TC (ANT-10)

Subaru BRZ (ZN6)
Mini Cooper JCW (R56)

Nissan Micra Cup (K13)
Nissan Micra Cup (K13)
Nissan Micra Cup (K13)

Honda Fit (GE8)

Nissan Micra (K13)

Mini Cooper (R53)

Honda Fit (GE8)
Nissan Micra Cup (K13)
Toyota Echo Cup (XP10)
Nissan Micra Cup (K13)
Toyota Echo Cup (XP10)
Chevrolet Sonic (T300)

Honda Fit (GE8)
Nissan Micra Cup (K13)

2014
2018
2013

2023

2006

2013

2015

2013
2014
2014

2004

2010
2013

2013

2012

2015
2015
2017

2009

2015

2003

2012
2015
2004
2015
2004
2013
2010
2015

Team Unity / RySpec Racing
VD Racing
LAPSE Motorsports

Velocity Motosports Club

Empire Motorsports

LAPSE Motorsports

Picotti Racing/Perry Performance

RySpec Racing
Team Unity / RySpec Racing
BP3D Compétition

DMI

BP Racing

Team Red Green
Legris Racing

RySpec Racing

Lupien Racing

Hi-Fi Racing
Fawn Group Motorsports

M & M Racing Team

Xtréme Motorsports

SMC-Racing Team

GT Racing

Chamberland Racing
GT Racing
Lasa Racing
Perry Performance
Two Mutch Racing
ECR Eric Coulombe Racing
R Sport

The Motorsport Academy

Digital Unity
Cyrell AMP / Atelier ECO Expert / Toitures Dussault
FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch

Honda Canada Manufacturing

TIL Transport
FIX Auto / NAPA / MIRKA / Bully Clutch
Perry Performance & Competition / Hybrid Racing

Trackl Suspension / Summit Wraps

Banque Scotia Bank
Verbom - Planiprét

Group Lauzon / Unitronic

Ottos Subaru / G-loc Brakes / BC Racing

cliccredit.ca / Lucas Oil / Days Inn Berthierville / Simon Rondeau
MBR / Paxyl / Bully Clutch / PERRY Performance / Lupien Solutions
Tne / Plamherie Tiva

Idatastart / Auto Hi-Fi / Vandal Design / Kenwood

Fawn Group Construction

Chauffage & Climatisation Lalonde / Plomberie Lalonde / Fritzstone
/ Action Performance / Bobcat Ottawa Valley / Pro Mécanique /
Entretien Ménager Larose / Impression Charles

Centre Mécanique DDS / Lapointe Equipements Camions Autocar /
Carrosserie SMC Multiservices

Pneus Charles

Produits Chimiques Citadel / M.I. maintenance industrielle

Perry Performance & Competition

GM Paillé
Quizefy

UK shoppe / Supercar experience / Premiership Academy

125
115
94

87

82

82

72

53
30
30

136
135
105

102

92

82

64
63
62
56
55
54
48



Perry Performance & Competition - Classement pilotes Recrue de I'année / Rookie of the Year Standing

11

11
13
14
14

Cameron Nabert R

Zack Lalonde R

Blake Kelley R
Perry Wener R
Malka Chamberland R

Alyssa Voyzelle-Montminy R

Cyndie Picotte R
Alex Donnelly R
Caydon Goodridge R
Ethan Bell R

Steve Montminy R

Yannick Simard R
Vincent Berthiaume R
Nora Jordan R

Alexis Jacques R

Classement Manufacturier / Manufacturer Standing

1

O 0O N O U AW

e e
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COLLISION

IE” RACING RADIOS

Smith Falls ON Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015
Gatineau QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2009
Holland Landing ON Honda Civic Si (FE2) 2023
Laval QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2006
Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Fit (GE8) 2012
Blainville QcC Nissan Micra (K13) 2015
St-Colomban QC Nissan Micra Cup (K13) 2015
Varennes QcC Mini Cooper (R53) 2003
Brampton ON Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013
Ottawa ON Toyota GT86 (ZN6) 2014
Blainville QcC Nissan Micra (K13) 2015
Carignan QcC Mini Cooper (R53) 2003
Granby QcC Acura TSX Type S (CL9) 2004
Kanata ON Subaru BRZ (ZN6) 2013
Trois-Riviéres QC Honda Civic Si (FG2) 2006
Honda
Nissan
Toyota
Mini
BMW
Chevrolet
Ford
Volkswagen
Subaru
Pontiac
Acura
Hyundai
Lexus
Mazda

Fawn Group Motorsports

Xtréme Motorsports

Velocity Motosports Club
Empire Motorsports

Chamberland Racing
SMC-Racing Team

Perry Performance
GT Racing
RySpec Racing
Team Unity / RySpec Racing

SMC-Racing Team

GT Racing
DMI
Team Red Green

Empire Motorsports

Fawn Group Construction

Chauffage & Climatisation Lalonde / Plomberie Lalonde / Fritzstone
/ Action Performance / Bobcat Ottawa Valley / Pro Mécanique /
Entretien Ménager Larose / Impression Charles

Honda Canada Manufacturing
TIL Transport
Produits Chimiques Citadel / M.I. maintenance industrielle

Centre Mécanique DDS / Lapointe Equipements Camions Autocar /
Carrosserie SMC Multiservices

Perry Performance & Competition

Pneus Charles

Trackl Suspension / Summit Wraps

Digital Unity

Centre Mécanique DDS / Lapointe Equipements Camions Autocar /
Carrosserie SMC Multiservices

Pneus Charles

Verbom - Planiprét

Ottos Subaru / G-loc Brakes / BC Racing

TIL Transport

Prochaine manche / Next Round, Shannonville Motorsports Park, June 3-4 Juin 2023
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135

100

87
82
64

64

56
54
53
30

28

28

150
150
125
122



